FOIA001:01713115

To: John Tanner{john_tanner@ios.doi.gov]

Cc: Brian Steed[bsteed@blm.gov]; Magallanes, Downey[downey magallanes@ios.doi.gov]; Aaron
Moody[aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov]; Joshua Hanson[joshua.hanson@sol.doi.gov]; Casey
Hammond[casey_hammond@ios.doi.gov]

From: Cally Younger

Sent: 2017-12-03T12:54:51-05:00

Importance: Normal

Subject: Re: WH Request- Related to fact sheets

Received: 2017-12-03T12:55:07-05:00

Yes- agree with John’s last email. Making sure we have all tools available and ranchers have
max flexibility.

Cally Younger | Counsel
Office of the Director

Bureau of Land Management
U.S. Department of the Interior
Direct: 202-208-3027

Cell: 202-313-8394

On Dec 3, 2017, at 12:47 PM, John Tanner <john tanner@jios.doi.gov> wrote:

(b)(5) DPP

Sent from my iPhone

On Dec 3, 2017, at 11:41 AM, Brian Steed <bsteed@blm.gov> wrote:

(b)(5) DPP
|

Sent from my iPhone
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On Dec 3, 2017, at 11:12 AM, Magallanes, Downey
<downey magallanes@jios.doi.gov> wrote:

Here is the line in GSENM-

b)(5) DPP

On Sun, Dec 3, 2017 at 10:14 AM, Magallanes, Downey
<downey magallanes@jios.doi.gov> wrote:

Hi all- attached are fact sheets SOL office created. Not sure if
Heather edited these so will let her weigh in if so. | may also
make some tweaks. [(NSIEE

If you all could help beef up the GSENM fact
sheet with more information about grazing impacts that would
be very helpful. WH needs this by 2 pm.

Below is WH question:

b)(5) DPP

downey magallanes@ios.doi.gov
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DRAFT- Deliberative- Not for Distribution

MEMORANDUM FOR THE PRESIDENT
FROM: RYAN K. ZINKE

SUBJECT: Final Report Summarizing Findings of the Review of Designations Under
the Antiquities Act

(b)(5) DPP (b)(5) ACP

Deleted: tended
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Draft Deliberative Not for Distribution
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